NATIONAL CONFERENCE ON INTERSTATE MILK SHIPMENTS
 2025 – 2031 Executive Board 

Voting Members: 
2027	Brian Wise - Chair
	Ohio Dept. of Agriculture Dairy Div
	8995 East Main St.
	Reynoldsburg, OH 43068
	PH 614-544-1906
	Brian.wise@agri.ohio.gov 

2031	James Allyn
State of Connecticut Dept. of  Ag.
450 Columbus Blvd. Suite 702
	Hartford, CT 06103
	PH 860-713-2551
	james.allyn@ct.gov 

*	Beth Briczinski, Ph.D.    	Appointed by FDA-CFSAN
5001 Campus Drive, HFS
College Park, MD 20740-3835
PH 301-796-0739
	Beth.Briczinski@fda.hhs.gov
          
2027	Nathan Campbell
Indiana State Board of Animal Health
1202 E. #8th St, Ste 100
Indianapolis, IN  46205
PH 317-544-2400
ncampbell1@boah.in.gov 

2029	Dustin Cox
	New Mexico Dept of Agriculture
	1101 Camino de Salud NE
	Albuquerque, NM  87102
	PH 505-383-9299
	dcox@nmda.nmsu.edu 
	
2031    E.B.(Elizabeth) Flory
Vermont Agency of Agriculture, Food & Markets
116 State Street
Montpelier, VT 05602
PH 802-828-3836
E.B.Flory@vermont.gov 

2027     Patrick J. Gorden, DVM
	Iowa State University
College of Veterinary Medicine
2412 Lloyd Vet Med Center,
1809 S Riverside Dr.
Ames, IA   50011-1250
PH 515-450-6133 
pgorden@iastate.edu

2027	Roger Hooi
	DFA Dairy Brands
	8401 N. Central Expw., Suite 400
	Dallas, Texas 75225	
	PH 214-721-1101 	roger.hooi@dfamilk.com

2027	Barb Koeltzow
Michigan Dept of Ag & Rural Development
525 W. Allegan St. P.O. Box 30017
Lansing, MI
PH: 517-749-5846
koeltzowb@michigan.gov 
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2029 	Antone Mickelson – Vice Chair
	Northwest Dairy Association
	5601 6th Ave South, Suite 300
	Seattle, WA  98108
	PH 509-952-6455 
	Antone.mickelson@nwdairy.com

2031	Amanda Phinazee
             Georgia Dept. of Agriculture          
	19 MLK Jr. Dr. Suite 306
             Atlanta, GA 30334
             PH 404-430-7181
	amanda.phinazee@agr.georgia.gov 

2029	Gena Reich,
	Washington State Dept of Ag
	1111 Washington St. SE
	Olympia, WA  98504
	PH 509-546-2977
	Greich@agr.wa.gov .

2031    Amanda Rife
	Land O’Lakes
	405 Park Dr.
	Carlisle, PA 17015
	PH 717-422-6533
	anrife@landoLakes.com  |

2027	Brad Suhling
	Prairie Farms Dairy
	3744 Stauton Rd.
	Edwardsville, IL 62025
	PH 989-330-1638
	bsuhling@prairiefarms.com

2029	Sofia Stifflemire R.S
	Texas Dept. of State Health Services
	1100 West 49th St
	Austin, TX 78754
	PH 512-963-7806
	Sofia.Stifflemire@dshs.texas.gov 

*	Chris Thompson
USDA – AMS Dairy Program 
Rm 2756-S, USDA-AMS-Dairy Pr.
1400 Independence Ave, SW
Washington, DC  20250
PH 202-720-9382
christopher.d.thompson@ams.usda.gov 

Non-Voting Members: 

*	Detlefsen, Clay, Esq. 
	National Milk Producers Federation
2107 Wilson Blvd, Suite 600
Arlington, VA 22201
PH 703-294-4355   
cdetlefsen@nmpf.org 

*	Roberta Wagner
International Dairy Foods Assoc.
1250 H Street, NW,   Suite 900
Washington, DC 20005
PH 202-220-3531 
	rwagner@idfa.org 

**        Ken Anderson, Third Party Certifier
	Harold Wainess & Associates
	2045 North Dunhill Court N
 	Arlington Heights, IL   60004
	PH 847-259-6400 
	kenderson@aol.com

*	Consumer VACANT 

*	Laura Traas, Lab. Com. Chr.
	Wisconsin Dept of Agriculture
	P.O. Box 8911
	Madison, WI   53708-8911
	PH 608-669-7243
	Laura.Traas@Wisconsin.gov	
	
*	Wendy Landry, Program Com. Chair
HP Hood LLC
349 Park St.
Portland, ME 04102
PH 207- 252-0892
Wendy.Landry@hphood.com 

2029	Amanda Rife, Council I Chair
	Land O’Lakes
	1454 Holly Pike
	Carlisle, PA 17015
	PH 717-422-6533
	anrife@landoLakes.com  |

2029	David Kedzierski Council II Chair
	United Dairymen of Arizona
	2008 S. Hardy Dr.
	Tempe, AZ 85282
	PH 802-857-8858
	dave.kedzierski@udaz.org
	
2027     Damon Miller, Council III Chair
 	Dairy Farmers of America
	3500 William D. Tate Ave, Ste 100
	Grapevine, TX 76051
	PH 817-410-4574
	damiller@dfamilk.com 

** 	Casey McCue– Past Chair
	New York Dept of Ag. & Markets
	10B Airline Drive
	Albany, NY  12235
	PH 518-457-1772 
	casey.mccue@agriculture.ny.gov

Stephen Beam, Ph.D., Liaison Committee Chair
     	CA Dept. of Food and Agriculture
  	1220 “N” Street
	Sacramento, CA   95814
	PH 916-900-5008 
	stephen.beam@cdfa.ca.gov

	Anne Quilter - Ex Officio
	NCIMS Executive Secretary
	1617 Harry Lorenzo Avenue 
	Woodland, CA 95776 
	PH:530-702-8238 
 	Quilter@ncims.org        

*     Appointed Organization
** Serves until new Board Chair is elected
